

Sess Case No. 14 of 2022 (CIS NO-14/2022)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000152 -2022 (JO Code : WB00819)

Present : Mr. A.N. Bhattacharya

06/06-02-2023 The case is fixed for evidence of CSW-2 & 3.

Sole accused **Rakesh Shil** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present today but no witness is present today. SR is receive with report in respect of CSW-4, Pinak Saha that he met with an accident and at present he is bed ridden.

Another SR is received from CSW-6, Nayan Biswas after service but he does not turn up today.

Issue bailable warrant of arrest against CSW-6, Nayan Biswas of Rs. 500/- to compel his attendance. **B.C.II** to comply.

To 06-05-2023 for ER of BWA(csw-6) & evidence of CSW- 4, 6.

Issue summons upon CSW-4. Prosecution to take step accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.