

In the court of additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Sess Case No. 14 of 2022 (CIS NO-14/2022)

CNR Number :WBDD01-000152 -2022 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

12/30-01-2025 The case is fixed for evidence of CSW- 7 & 9.

Sole accused **Rakesh Shil** on court bail is absent by a petition and ld. Lawyer submits that the accused person is in custody in Special Case no. 53 of 2024 before the Court of Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Balurghat and accordingly, he has prayed for production warrant. Perused the petition as well as the record. Considered and prayer of ld. Defence Counsel stands allowed.

Issue production warrant against accused Rakesh Shil to produce him on next date.

Ld. P.P. in -charge(Sajal Ghosh) is present but no witness has turned up.

No E.R. of BWA against is received from CSW – 4(Pinak Saha). **Issue** reminder. RTM received against CSW-9.

To **23-04-2025** for ER of BWA(csw-4) & evidence of CSW- 7, 9. **Issue** summons. Accused person is as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.