

In the court of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.
Sess Case No.14 of 2022 (CIS NO-14/2022),CNR Number :WBDD01-000152
-2022.

Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad,(JO Code : WB00779).

13/23-04-2025

The case is fixed for evidence of CSW- 7 & 9.

Sole accused Rakesh Shil on court bail is absent without taking step.

Ld. P.P. in -charge is present with 03 witnesses, but they are not examined due to absence of accused Rakesh Shil.

B. C. II is directed to issue production Warrant against the accused Rakesh Shil as per previous order dated 30-01-2025.

To 07-07-2025 for evidence of CSW-4 & 6.

& 08-07-2025 for evidence of CSW- 7, 9. **Issue** summons. Accused is as before.

D/C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.